APPLYING GENETIC ALGORITHM FOR SOLVING
TRAVELLING SALESMAN PROBLEM IN SKYNET
COURIER SERVICE

NAH IZZATTIE ITQAN BINTI AHMAD NAH RODZI

Report Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in
the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

Jan 2020



DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

| certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea or quotation from the wok of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices

of the discipline.

NAH IZZATTIE ITQAN BT AHMAD NAH RODZI

2016284418

1 JANUARY 2020



ABSTRACT

Nowadays, courier service has shown a tremendous increase in Malaysia. This courier
service turned out to be progressively mainstream as the arrival of online shopping.
Therefore, the courier service such as Skynet has a very wide potential to be the most
successful business in Malaysia. However, courier service has a problem to specify the
best route in order to optimize the time and distance hence save cost when doing a
delivery. Most of the time not all the items can be sent within the specific time frame
because the riders are lack of information in seeking how to determine the sequence
of the road when doing a delivery. This problem is also known as the Travelling
Salesman Problem (TSP). TSP can be solved by applying a Genetic Algorithm (GA).
In this research, the distance travel from starting point into another point will determine
the sequence of the road for the rider to do delivery. The data will be obtained from
the actual event and the result will be compared. This Genetic Algorithm (GA) will
determined the best and the shortest route from one point into another point that need
to be taken by the riders. Therefore, by doing this research it can help the courier
service company like Skynet to improve their service as well as to optimize the

problem.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISORS
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE
ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

1. INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Background of Study

1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Obijectives

1.5 Significant of the Project

1.6 Scope of Project

1.7 Project Benefit

1.8 Organization of Project
2. METHODOLOGY

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Definitions of Terms and Concepts

2.3 Literature Review

2.3.1 Travelling Salesman Problem (TSP)

Pages

viii

Xi

1



2.3.2 Genetic Algorithm (GA)
2.4 Methodology
2.4.1 Travelling Salesman Problem (TSP)
2.4.2 Genetic Algorithm (GA)
2.4.2.1 Tournament Selection
2.4.2.2 Crossover Method
2.4.2.3 Mutation Method
2.5 Research Step
2.6 Conclusion
3. IMPLEMENTATION
3.1 Introduction
3.1.1 Travelling Salesman Problem
3.2 Research Data
3.3 Step of Genetic Algorithm
3.4 Conclusion
4. RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Discussion of the Result
4.2 Explore Genetic Algorithm (GA)

5. CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Introduction
5.2 Conclusion
5.3 Recommendation

REFERENCES

Vi

12

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

23

25

29

69

70

71

73

76

76

78

79



	APPLYING GENETIC ALGORITHM FOR SOLVING TRAVELLING SALESMAN PROBLEM IN SKYNET COURIER SERVICE
	DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

