## APPLYING GENETIC ALGORITHM FOR SOLVING TRAVELLING SALESMAN PROBLEM IN SKYNET COURIER SERVICE

NAH IZZATTIE ITQAN BINTI AHMAD NAH RODZI

Report Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

Jan 2020

## **DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE**

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the wok of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

NAH IZZATTIE ITQAN BT AHMAD NAH RODZI

2016284418

1 JANUARY 2020

## **ABSTRACT**

Nowadays, courier service has shown a tremendous increase in Malaysia. This courier service turned out to be progressively mainstream as the arrival of online shopping. Therefore, the courier service such as Skynet has a very wide potential to be the most successful business in Malaysia. However, courier service has a problem to specify the best route in order to optimize the time and distance hence save cost when doing a delivery. Most of the time not all the items can be sent within the specific time frame because the riders are lack of information in seeking how to determine the sequence of the road when doing a delivery. This problem is also known as the Travelling Salesman Problem (TSP). TSP can be solved by applying a Genetic Algorithm (GA). In this research, the distance travel from starting point into another point will determine the sequence of the road for the rider to do delivery. The data will be obtained from the actual event and the result will be compared. This Genetic Algorithm (GA) will determined the best and the shortest route from one point into another point that need to be taken by the riders. Therefore, by doing this research it can help the courier service company like Skynet to improve their service as well as to optimize the problem.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages		
DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISORS			
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE			
ABSTRACT			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
LIST OF TABLES			
LIST OF FIGURE			
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS			
1. INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH			
1.1 Introduction	1		
1.2 Background of Study	1		
1.3 Problem Statement	5		
1.4 Objectives	5		
1.5 Significant of the Project	6		
1.6 Scope of Project	6		
1.7 Project Benefit	6		
1.8 Organization of Project	7		
2. METHODOLOGY			
2.1 Introduction	9		
2.2 Definitions of Terms and Concepts	9		
2.3 Literature Review			
2.3.1 Travelling Salesman Problem (TSP)	11		

		2.3.2 Genetic Algorithm (GA)	12
		2.4 Methodology	
		2.4.1 Travelling Salesman Problem (TSP)	16
		2.4.2 Genetic Algorithm (GA)	17
		2.4.2.1 Tournament Selection	18
		2.4.2.2 Crossover Method	19
		2.4.2.3 Mutation Method	20
		2.5 Research Step	21
		2.6 Conclusion	22
	3.	IMPLEMENTATION	
		3.1 Introduction	23
		3.1.1 Travelling Salesman Problem	23
		3.2 Research Data	25
		3.3 Step of Genetic Algorithm	29
		3.4 Conclusion	69
	4.	RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
		4.1 Introduction	70
		4.2 Discussion of the Result	71
		4.2 Explore Genetic Algorithm (GA)	73
	5.	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
		5.1 Introduction	76
		5.2 Conclusion	76
		5.3 Recommendation	78
RE	FE	RENCES	79